<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexi RECEIVED

Energy Minerals and Natura By JKeyes at 9:45 am, Aug 22, 2016

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					OPERA'	ΓOR	\boxtimes	Initi	al Report		Final Re	por	
Name of Company: Energy Transfer Co. Field Services						Contact: Johnnie Bradford							
Address: 600 N. Marienfeld Street						Telephone No. (432) 250-5542 (cell) (817) 302-9812 (off)							
Facility Name: Jal3 Gas Plant						Facility Type: Field Scrubber and Associated Tankage							
Surface Owner: New Mexico Mineral Owner:						: API No.							
				LOCA	TIO	N OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line	Feet from the	East/West	Line	County			
1	32	245	37E	265	North	100	40	East		Lea			
Latitude 32°10'23.34 N Longitude 103°10'34.38 W													
			32	NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE						
Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water							Volume of Release: 20 bbls Volume Recovered: 15 bbls						
Source of Release: Field Scrubber and associated storage tankage.						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: 08/03/2016 -04:00 Date and Hour of Discovery: 08/03/2016 -04:00							
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom?							
By Whom? N/A						Date and Hour: N/A							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							\neg
☐ Yes ⊠ No						N/A							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
A water course was not effected during this release.													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
The Init Gas Plant was having problems with liquid correspond to inlut compression units countries to the day of the state													
The Jal3 Gas Plant was having problems with liquid carryover to inlet compression units causing unit shutdowns. It was noted that the field scrubber dump valve was not functioning properly at which time the bypass was opened to transfer the liquid in the field scrubber into storage tanks for offsite													
removal. Due to the volume of liquids, the storage tanks overtopped causing a loss of containment. The free liquid was immediately recovered via Vacuum Truck (~15 bbls). Area of contamination is being evaluated and remedial activities initiated.													
v acuum muc	v (~15 oois	s). Alca oi co	шаншан	on is being evalua	neu and	i remediai acti	villes initiated.						
Describe Area	Affected a	and Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*									\neg
The affected a	rea is arou	nd the tanks w	ith small a	areas of run off to	the we	st and south o	f the tanks. Area v	vill he reme	diated	to NMOCD	Recom	mended	
Remediation A	Action Lev	els (RRALs) b	y removir	ng contaminated s	oil and	back filling w	ith uncontaminate	d soil. Con	tamina	ted soil will	be dist	osed at an	ւ
NMOCD app	roved landf	ill.											
I hereby certif	fy that the i	nformation giv	ven above	is true and compl	ete to t	he best of my	knowledge and un	derstand the	at purs	uant to NMC	CD ru	les and	\dashv
regulations all	l operators:	are required to	report an	d/or file certain re	elease n	otifications an	d perform correcti	ive actions t	for rele	ases which n	nav en	danger	
should their of	or the envir perations h	onment. The ave failed to a	acceptanc dequately	e of a C-141 repo investigate and re	rt by th mediat	e NMOCD ma	orked as "Final Re	port" does r	iot relic Lumter	eve the opera	tor of l	ilability aan hoalth	
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other													
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
04.8							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: Johnne / pradford							A Sou						
Printed Name: Johnnie Bradford							Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Sr. Environmental Specialist							Approval Date: 08/22/2016						
E-mail Address: johnnie.bradford@energytransfer.com						Conditions of Approval:							
							Discrete site samples only. Delineate and remediate over NMOCD guidelines. Attached IRP 4408						
Attach Additi					I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1			